
Dungannon Motor Club 17 March 2018
Comp 

No Competitor TOTAL
Class 

Position Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 SUB Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 SUB Run 7 Run 8 Run 9 SUB Run 10 Run 11 Run 12 TOTAL

A3 STEVEN FERGUSON 559.8 1 37.7 54.4 48.0 140.1 37.8 53.7 48.1 279.7 37.8 54.3 47.7 419.5 38.3 54.2 47.8 559.8
A1 PAUL MOONEY 588.7 2 37.2 55.5 51.7 144.4 36.7 54.1 45.8 281.0 42.5 74.3 51.0 448.8 37.9 55.1 46.9 588.7
A4 JAMES WILSON 593.4 3 39.9 57.6 49.1 146.6 40.1 55.9 53.7 296.3 40.7 56.7 48.9 442.6 40.1 61.5 49.2 593.4
A2 PETER GRIMES 605.1 4 44.1 74.4 52.7 171.2 40.7 56.2 47.4 315.5 43.8 55.2 47.6 462.1 38.7 54.8 49.5 605.1
A5 CHRIS GRIMES 612.1 5 43.9 63.1 51.0 158.0 41.8 58.5 51.8 310.1 41.4 58.3 50.6 460.4 40.9 58.9 51.9 612.1

A10 PAUL PHELAN 653.4 6 43.6 63.1 53.9 160.6 43.8 66.3 53.2 323.9 43.2 64.9 56.1 488.1 43.7 64.9 56.7 653.4

B2 ASHLEY LAMONT 573.9 1 38.9 55.1 48.4 142.4 39.2 56.2 47.5 285.3 38.9 56.6 48.1 428.9 38.7 59.0 47.3 573.9
B1 PAUL BLAIR 579.8 2 44.6 56.7 52.5 153.8 38.0 55.5 48.4 295.7 38.4 58.1 46.7 438.9 38.3 55.1 47.5 579.8
B4 PAUL LOWTHER 643.7 3 45.3 63.8 53.4 162.5 45.0 65.8 53.6 326.9 44.2 61.4 52.4 484.9 43.0 62.3 53.5 643.7

C2 ROBIN LYONS 581.4 1 39.7 56.7 47.9 144.3 39.1 55.1 47.2 285.7 38.5 56.0 47.4 427.6 40.3 55.6 57.9 581.4
C1 NORMAN FERGUSON 631.4 2 42.3 62.1 56.9 161.3 41.7 62.3 56.9 322.2 40.6 61.3 52.1 476.2 41.9 60.5 52.8 631.4
C4 CHRIS GRIMES JNR 725.4 3 59.7 70.2 67.9 197.8 55.1 68.5 56.7 378.1 47.8 70.6 57.1 553.6 51.7 65.0 55.1 725.4

D5 DAVID THOMPSON 579.3 1 39.3 57.7 49.5 146.5 38.9 57.3 51.6 294.3 38.5 56.8 47.1 436.7 38.5 57.0 47.1 579.3
D2 JAMIE MCMILLAN 594.5 2 40.4 58.1 50.0 148.5 40.9 57.3 47.0 293.7 40.4 58.0 49.0 441.1 47.1 58.0 48.3 594.5
D1 MARK KING 598.1 3 39.7 57.6 50.5 147.8 45.5 67.3 48.8 309.4 39.4 57.6 47.8 454.2 39.8 56.6 47.5 598.1
D3 ANDREW BLAIR 628.1 4 41.7 61.9 52.5 156.1 43.9 63.6 51.9 315.5 46.8 59.9 50.6 472.8 40.9 64.9 49.5 628.1
D4 GEORGE MCMILLAN 644.9 5 48.5 61.1 50.7 160.3 49.1 60.9 56.9 327.2 42.4 60.6 57.1 487.3 43.7 62.6 51.3 644.9
D6 DAMIEN MOONEY 767.9 6 51.3 77.6 59.0 187.9 50.3 69.1 67.0 374.3 58.5 76.8 56.1 565.7 58.5 76.6 67.1 767.9

1 Penalty
2 Penalties
3 Penalties

Fail



Dungannon Motor Club 17 March 2018

Comp 
No Competitor TOTAL

Overall 
Position Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 SUB Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 SUB Run 7 Run 8 Run 9 SUB Run 10 Run 11 Run 12 TOTAL

A3 STEVEN FERGUSON 559.8 1 37.7 54.4 48.0 140.1 37.8 53.7 48.1 279.7 37.8 54.3 47.7 419.5 38.3 54.2 47.8 559.8
B2 ASHLEY LAMONT 573.9 2 38.9 55.1 48.4 142.4 39.2 56.2 47.5 285.3 38.9 56.6 48.1 428.9 38.7 59.0 47.3 573.9
D5 DAVID THOMPSON 579.3 3 39.3 57.7 49.5 146.5 38.9 57.3 51.6 294.3 38.5 56.8 47.1 436.7 38.5 57.0 47.1 579.3
B1 PAUL BLAIR 579.8 4 44.6 56.7 52.5 153.8 38.0 55.5 48.4 295.7 38.4 58.1 46.7 438.9 38.3 55.1 47.5 579.8
C2 ROBIN LYONS 581.4 5 39.7 56.7 47.9 144.3 39.1 55.1 47.2 285.7 38.5 56.0 47.4 427.6 40.3 55.6 57.9 581.4
A1 PAUL MOONEY 588.7 6 37.2 55.5 51.7 144.4 36.7 54.1 45.8 281.0 42.5 74.3 51.0 448.8 37.9 55.1 46.9 588.7
A4 JAMES WILSON 593.4 7 39.9 57.6 49.1 146.6 40.1 55.9 53.7 296.3 40.7 56.7 48.9 442.6 40.1 61.5 49.2 593.4
D2 JAMIE MCMILLAN 594.5 8 40.4 58.1 50.0 148.5 40.9 57.3 47.0 293.7 40.4 58.0 49.0 441.1 47.1 58.0 48.3 594.5
D1 MARK KING 598.1 9 39.7 57.6 50.5 147.8 45.5 67.3 48.8 309.4 39.4 57.6 47.8 454.2 39.8 56.6 47.5 598.1
A2 PETER GRIMES 605.1 10 44.1 74.4 52.7 171.2 40.7 56.2 47.4 315.5 43.8 55.2 47.6 462.1 38.7 54.8 49.5 605.1
A5 CHRIS GRIMES 612.1 11 43.9 63.1 51.0 158.0 41.8 58.5 51.8 310.1 41.4 58.3 50.6 460.4 40.9 58.9 51.9 612.1
D3 ANDREW BLAIR 628.1 12 41.7 61.9 52.5 156.1 43.9 63.6 51.9 315.5 46.8 59.9 50.6 472.8 40.9 64.9 49.5 628.1
C1 NORMAN FERGUSON 631.4 13 42.3 62.1 56.9 161.3 41.7 62.3 56.9 322.2 40.6 61.3 52.1 476.2 41.9 60.5 52.8 631.4
B4 PAUL LOWTHER 643.7 14 45.3 63.8 53.4 162.5 45.0 65.8 53.6 326.9 44.2 61.4 52.4 484.9 43.0 62.3 53.5 643.7
D4 GEORGE MCMILLAN 644.9 15 48.5 61.1 50.7 160.3 49.1 60.9 56.9 327.2 42.4 60.6 57.1 487.3 43.7 62.6 51.3 644.9
A10 PAUL PHELAN 653.4 16 43.6 63.1 53.9 160.6 43.8 66.3 53.2 323.9 43.2 64.9 56.1 488.1 43.7 64.9 56.7 653.4
C4 CHRIS GRIMES JNR 725.4 17 59.7 70.2 67.9 197.8 55.1 68.5 56.7 378.1 47.8 70.6 57.1 553.6 51.7 65.0 55.1 725.4
D6 DAMIEN MOONEY 767.9 18 51.3 77.6 59.0 187.9 50.3 69.1 67.0 374.3 58.5 76.8 56.1 565.7 58.5 76.6 67.1 767.9

1 Penalty
2 Penalties
3 Penalties

Fail



Dungannon Motor Club 17 March 2018

Comp 
No Competitor TOTAL

Class 
Position Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 SUB Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 SUB Run 7 Run 8 Run 9 TOTAL

A2 GARY CAMPBELL 0.0 1 38.8 58.4 56.7 153.9 44.4 60.1 54.0 312.4 39.7 61.9 57.4 471.4
A1 JACK GILLIS 0.0 2 43.8 62.6 64.5 170.9 42.1 62.0 59.7 334.7 40.0 60.6 77.4 512.7

C1 RICHARD EARNEY 0.0 1 38.5 58.7 56.6 153.8 38.5 57.3 56.8 306.4 37.4 57.0 56.0 456.8
C3 ANDREW EARNEY 0.0 2 41.1 59.3 59.0 159.4 51.8 68.4 61.1 340.7 48.3 69.9 59.7 518.6
C4 BEN COLHOUN 0.0 3 57.5 73.3 60.8 191.6 44.4 60.5 59.4 355.9 49.6 59.9 57.9 523.3
C5 JIMMY DOUGAN 0.0 4 58.5 67.2 63.6 189.3 44.7 65.3 61.5 360.8 41.2 77.0 61.3 540.3
C7 BERNARDO FERNANDES 0.0 5 58.5 78.7 76.6 213.8 58.5 77.3 76.8 426.4 57.4 77.0 76.0 636.8

D5 LIAM SHAW 0.0 1 54.3 71.6 71.1 197.0 61.8 73.2 69.8 401.8 53.3 68.4 64.3 587.8
D1 COLIN HAZELTON 0.0 2 52.8 79.8 69.7 202.3 52.8 84.3 75.2 414.6 53.3 70.6 66.7 605.2
D6 CHRIS HILLIS 0.0 3 55.5 71.1 79.1 205.7 49.8 93.0 76.2 424.7 47.4 69.6 70.6 612.3
D7 CHARLIE CONWAY 0.0 4 72.8 91.1 78.3 242.2 51.4 73.0 76.2 442.8 51.4 82.0 70.2 646.4

Comp 
No Competitor TOTAL

Class 
Position Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 SUB Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 SUB Run 7 Run 8 Run 9 TOTAL

B1 DAVID JENKINS 0.0 1 38.0 55.0 53.2 146.2 40.4 57.4 54.8 298.8 41.9 55.6 56.9 453.2
B2 KEN IRWIN 0.0 44.5 60.8 73.2 178.5 178.5 178.5

D4 ALISTAIR BARKER 0.0 1 55.9 77.5 83.7 217.1 56.5 88.4 72.8 434.8 61.7 75.6 81.5 653.6

1 Penalty
2 Penalties
3 Penalties

Fail

ANICC Autotest Clubman Challenge

ANICC Autotest Legends Challenge



Dungannon Motor Club 17 March 2018

Comp 
No Competitor TOTAL

Overall 
Position Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 SUB Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 SUB Run 7 Run 8 Run 9 TOTAL

C1 RICHARD EARNEY 456.8 1 38.5 58.7 56.6 153.8 38.5 57.3 56.8 306.4 37.4 57.0 56.0 456.8
A2 GARY CAMPBELL 471.4 2 38.8 58.4 56.7 153.9 44.4 60.1 54.0 312.4 39.7 61.9 57.4 471.4
A1 JACK GILLIS 512.7 3 43.8 62.6 64.5 170.9 42.1 62.0 59.7 334.7 40.0 60.6 77.4 512.7
C3 ANDREW EARNEY 518.6 4 41.1 59.3 59.0 159.4 51.8 68.4 61.1 340.7 48.3 69.9 59.7 518.6
C4 BEN COLHOUN 523.3 5 57.5 73.3 60.8 191.6 44.4 60.5 59.4 355.9 49.6 59.9 57.9 523.3
C5 JIMMY DOUGAN 540.3 6 58.5 67.2 63.6 189.3 44.7 65.3 61.5 360.8 41.2 77.0 61.3 540.3
D5 LIAM SHAW 587.8 7 54.3 71.6 71.1 197.0 61.8 73.2 69.8 401.8 53.3 68.4 64.3 587.8
D1 COLIN HAZELTON 605.2 8 52.8 79.8 69.7 202.3 52.8 84.3 75.2 414.6 53.3 70.6 66.7 605.2
D6 CHRIS HILLIS 612.3 9 55.5 71.1 79.1 205.7 49.8 93.0 76.2 424.7 47.4 69.6 70.6 612.3
C7 BERNARDO FERNANDES 636.8 10 58.5 78.7 76.6 213.8 58.5 77.3 76.8 426.4 57.4 77.0 76.0 636.8
D7 CHARLIE CONWAY 646.4 11 72.8 91.1 78.3 242.2 51.4 73.0 76.2 442.8 51.4 82.0 70.2 646.4

Comp 
No Competitor TOTAL

Overall 
Position Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 SUB Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 SUB Run 7 Run 8 Run 9 TOTAL

B1 DAVID JENKINS 453.2 1 38.0 55.0 53.2 146.2 40.4 57.4 54.8 298.8 41.9 55.6 56.9 453.2
D4 ALISTAIR BARKER 653.6 2 55.9 77.5 83.7 217.1 56.5 88.4 72.8 434.8 61.7 75.6 81.5 653.6
B2 KEN IRWIN D N F 44.5 60.8 73.2 178.5 178.5 D N F

1 Penalty
2 Penalties
3 Penalties

Fail

ANICC Autotest Clubman Challenge

ANICC Autotest Legends Challenge


